Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
512_EL0304
(1/3)
Inductors
EL Series  EL0304 Type
For General Applications
Radial

×
13.5mm (lead pitch 5mm)
RA Ammo-pack
RR Reel
R22 0.22
µ
H
1R0 1
µ
H
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
Packaging style Type Quantity
Ammo-pack EL0304RA 3000 pieces
EL0305RA 3000 pieces
EL0405RA 3000 pieces
EL0606RA 2000 pieces
EL0607RA 2000 pieces
Taping EL0909RR 500 pieces/reel

Inductance
tolerance
Q min.
Test frequency
L, Q(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(
Ω
)max.
Rated current
(mA)max
Part No.
0.22 ±20% 30 25.2 220 0.18 745 EL0304RA-R22M
0.27 ±20% 30 25.2 190 0.2 700 EL0304RA-R27M
0.33 ±20% 30 25.2 160 0.24 645 EL0304RA-R33M
0.39 ±20% 30 25.2 140 0.26 620 EL0304RA-R39M
0.47 ±20% 30 25.2 120 0.29 585 EL0304RA-R47M
0.56 ±20% 30 25.2 110 0.33 550 EL0304RA-R56M
0.68 ±20% 30 25.2 94 0.37 515 EL0304RA-R68M
0.82 ±20% 40 25.2 83 0.42 485 EL0304RA-R82M
1 ±10% 40 7.96 74 0.45 470 EL0304RA-1R0K
1.2 ±10% 40 7.96 66 0.5 445 EL0304RA-1R2K
1.5 ±10% 40 7.96 58 0.58 415 EL0304RA-1R5K
1.8 ±10% 40 7.96 52 0.64 395 EL0304RA-1R8K
2.2 ±10% 40 7.96 45 0.72 365 EL0304RA-2R2K
2.7 ±10% 40 7.96 41 0.86 340 EL0304RA-2R7K
3.3 ±10% 40 7.96 37 0.92 325 EL0304RA-3R3K
3.9 ±10% 40 7.96 34 1 315 EL0304RA-3R9K
4.7 ±10% 40 7.96 31 1.1 300 EL0304RA-4R7K
5.6 ±10% 40 7.96 28 1.2 285 EL0304RA-5R6K
6.8 ±10% 40 7.96 26 1.4 265 EL0304RA-6R8K
8.2 ±10% 40 7.96 23 1.6 250 EL0304RA-8R2K
10 ±10% 40 2.52 21 1.7 240 EL0304RA-100K
12 ±10% 40 2.52 19 1.9 225 EL0304RA-120K
15 ±10% 40 2.52 17 2.1 215 EL0304RA-150K
18 ±10% 40 2.52 16 2.3 205 EL0304RA-180K
22 ±10% 40 2.52 14 2.6 195 EL0304RA-220K
27 ±10% 40 2.52 13 3.5 165 EL0304RA-270K
33 ±10% 40 2.52 12 4.2 150 EL0304RA-330K
39 ±10% 40 2.52 11 4.9 140 EL0304RA-390K
47 ±10% 40 2.52 10 5.6 130 EL0304RA-470K
56 ±10% 40 2.52 9.4 8.4 109 EL0304RA-560K
68 ±10% 40 2.52 8.6 9.4 105 EL0304RA-680K
82 ±10% 40 2.52 7.8 10 100 EL0304RA-820K
*
512_EL0304
991109
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.

Inductance
tolerance
Q min.
Test frequency
L, Q(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(
Ω
)max.
Rated current
(mA)max
Part No.
100 ±10% 30 0.796 7 11 95 EL0304RA-101K
120 ±10% 30 0.796 6.6 12 90 EL0304RA-121K
150 ±10% 30 0.796 6 15 80 EL0304RA-151K
180 ±10% 30 0.796 5.4 20 70 EL0304RA-181K
220 ±10% 30 0.796 5 23 65 EL0304RA-221K
DC current(mA)
10
1
0.5